
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on May 26, 2009, I served a copy of the NW Energy Coalition’s Notice of 
Appearance and Response to Avista’s Petition to Continue Decoupling Mechanism on an Interim 
Basis by first class, U.S. Mail and via electronic mail on the following persons.  
 
Gregory J. Trautman 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
gtrautma@wutc.wa.gov 
 
Simon ffitch 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Ave., Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
simonf@atg.wa.gov 
 
Ronald L. Roseman 
Attorney at Law 
2011 - 14th Ave East 
Seattle, WA 98112 
ronaldroseman@comcast.net 
 
Chuck Eberdt 
The Energy Project 
1701 Ellis Street 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Chuck_eberdt@opportunitycouncil.org 
 
S. Bradley Van Cleve 
Irion Sanger 
Davison Van Cleve 
1000 SW Broadway, Ste 2460 
Portland, OR 97205 
mail@dvclaw.com 
 
Chad Stokes 
Tommy Brooks 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
1001 SW 5th Ave, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@chbh.com 
 
 
 
Paula Pyron 

NW Industrial Gas Users 
4113 Wolf Berry Court 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827 
ppyron@nwigu.org 
 
Donald Schoenbeck 
Reg. & Cogen Services 
900 Washington St. #780 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com 
 
David J. Meyer 
Vice President and Chief Counsel 
Avista Corp. 
P.O. Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC 13 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
 
Kelly Norwood 
Vice President 
Avista Corp. 
P.O. Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Avenue, MSC13 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Nancy Hirsh 
NW Energy Coalition



 


